owning to the fact that many complaints are being received at this office in regard to the 
inadequate lighting of the Borough, it was 

Resolved, That the Local Board, Twenty-first District, hereby recommends to the Muni-
cipal Assembly that it request from the Board of Estimate and Apportionment an appropriation 
of twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars to defray the cost and expense of properly lighting the 
Borough of The Bronx. 

Adopted unanimously. 
Respectfully, 

MICHAEL J. GARVIN, Secretary. 
Which was referred to the Committee on Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies. 

COMMUNICATIONS.

[...]

July and August of the present year, be forwarded to the Honorable the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the authority conferred by chapter 535 of the Laws 

of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the sum of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) shogld be appropriated for the year 1901 for the purpose of defraying 
the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the 
public health, in paying for the services of seventy-five (75) Medical Inspectors (Summer Corps)

[...]

City of New York, that proceedings be initiated to close Avenue V, between Ocean parkway 
and the easterly line of the easterly Village road, and to so change the southerly and northerly 
line of said avenue so that the southerly line shall commence at a point on the westerly line of 
the Ocean parkway, distant southerly four hundred and thirty-five (435) feet of the intersection of the 
present southerly line of Avenue V with the Ocean parkway, thence said southerly line to run in 
a straight line to a point on the Village road that is distant at right angles to the west line of 
West street two hundred and eight and one-half (208}) feet westotly thereof, and said point is 
also distant northerly at right angles from the southerly line of the present Avenue V forty-three 
(43) feet and the northerly line of the proposed Avenue V is to be parallel with and distant 
northerly sixty (60) feet from the proposed change of the southerly line of said Avenue V, in the